oy STAYZ OF XKANSAS - FORM CP-1

- . STATE CORPORATICH CoHMISSICN Rav.Q3/92
‘o CONSZRVATICN OIVISICHN
- T 4GJ Colorado Derby 3uilding
{ Wichita, RXansas 67202

WELL PTUGGING AFPPLICATTON FORM
(PLZASE TYPE FORM and File ONE Czpy)

; - OEO ) . P . . -
APT # 15-025-20166"""(Tdent.fier number af %his well). This must Te liszad Jor
wella dxollied gince 1l567; 1f noc API# was ilsgued, indicaze spud cr czmpletian date,f

., n..l’,’
WELZL OPERATOR AEXCQ Petroleum, Inc. XCC LTCTNST 30417 o

SWDer/comzal &l cerancrs's
ADDRESs 1015 Waterwood Isar WAY s S e czty Edmond e )

STATE Oklahoma 217 copg /3034 CONTACT SHONE # (405 844-1991
4
LZASE Tuttle werrL# 11-116 sz, 13 r, 3553, 21 (Easc
- -_NE -_ NK SPOT LOCATION/QQQQ county Clark

660 FEzT (in exact footage) FROM SfN) (circle one) LINE OF SECTION (NQT Lease Lize)

Chack One: QIL WELL GAS WELL X Dga SWD/ENHR WELL Docx=TH#

CONDUCTOR CASING SIZE None SET AT CEMINTID WITH SACXS
SURFACT CasING szzz 8 5/8" SET AT 714" CTMINTED WITH 450 S5ACXS
PRODUCTION CASING szzz 4 1/2" ggo a7 5,729 IMENTED WITH 200 SACKS

LIST (ALL) PERFORATIONS and 2RIDGEZPLUG SETS: 5,577-82; 5,592-94; no bridge plugs

base of anhydrit
ELEVATION 1,786'/1,798'T.0. 6,000"' p8tD ANKYDRITE DEPTH ig %,350&} yariee

{G.L./K.8.). {Stone Cerrzl Fcrmacicn)

CONBITION OF WELL: GQoQD X PCOR CASING LzAX JUNX IN HOLZ

PRCPOSED METHOD oF PLUGGING _Well will be plugged in accordance iwth the rules

and regulations of the Kansas Corporation Commission

(I1f additional spags is opeeded attach separata page)
IS WELL LOG ATTACHID TO THIS APPLICATION AS R2QUIRED? Yes Is Acs-1 FILEID? No
Ifnot explainwhy? Well drilled prior to existence of KCC Form ACO-1 (1977).

PLUGGING QF THIS WELL WILL BE DONE IN ACCORDANCE WITH K.S.A. 55-101 et. seg. AND TES
RULES AND REGULAZIONS OF TIE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION.

LIST NAME OF COMPANY REPRESENTATIVE AUTHCRIZED 70 3E IN CHARGE OF PLUGSING CPTRATICNS:

1015 Waterwood Parkway
ADCRZSS __Suilte !_(i

cizy/staze Edmond, OK 73034

PLUGSIMG caNtrrcTon Sargents Casing Pulling Service Xcs n-cTysT £ 6547
) SaDTAnY Lame conz=zgTzr s
acnazss P. 0. Box 506, Liberall™RE*E79UTS L. iz - ¢ 316-63a-7458 °!

PROPOSED DATIE AND ZOUR OF PLUGGING | AERFE¥R?) _AS spbon as possible
K?%&@E?EGOW\SSTUN
PAYMENT OF THZ PLUGGING rs*-.kmgp.s\cmw?a'ﬁ-a-na) WILL |23 GURABANTSED 3Y OFERATOR CR AGENT

saTzy  5/22/97 AUTHECRIZED CPERATSRANGYT
. MKY‘Z,?_-—’_.QKI (5;;.—.2_:::2)

on
AVATION DIVISH
cONSERVARDY s




AEXCO Petroleum, Inc.

1660 Lincoln Street, Suite 2812 « Denver, Colorado 80264 « (303] B63-1110 ¢ FAX (303) 863-1299
10135 Waterwood Parkway, Suite G « Edmond, Oklahoma 73034 » (405) 844-1991 « FAX [405] 844-1293

17—

May 27, 1997

- Kansas Corporation Commission
Conservation Division
130 South Market, Room 2078
Wichita, Kansas 67202
Attention: David Williams

Re: Form CP-1
Tuttle #11-116
Section 13-T358-R21W
Clark County, Kansas

Dear Mr. Williams

Pursuant to our telephone conversation of last week, enclosed please find the
referenced form as well as a copy of Dual Induction Laterlog for the Tuttle #11-116.

AEXCO would like to plug this well as soon as possible. It would be appreciated
if your office would approve this application immediately. Our plugging contractor will
contact the field office in Dodge City and coordinate the plugging procedure.

Your assistance is appreciated. If you require anything else or have any
questions, please give me a call at (405) 844-1991. :

Zln:erely,

Karl T. Ho}liman
Land Mangger

ASSION



Kansas Corporation Commission

Bill Graves, Governor  TimothyE. McKee, Chair Susan M. Seltsam, Commissioner John Wine, Commissioner
Judith McConnell, Executive Director David ] Heinemann, General Counsel

NOTICE OF RECEIPT OF WELL PLUGGING APPLICATION (CP-1)

June 2, 1997
AEXCO Petroleum Inc Tuttle #11-116
1015 Waterwood Parkway Suite G : API 15-025-20,166
Edmond OK 73034 660 FNL 1980 FWL
Sec. 13-358-21W
Ctark County

Dear Karl T. Holliman,

This letteris to notify you that the Conservation Division is in receipt of your plugging proposal, form CP-1, for the
above-captioned well.

Your CP-1 has been reviewed by the Conservation Division central office for completeness and to verify license
numbers. The piugging proposal will now be forwarded to the district office listed below for review of your proposed
method of plugging.

Please contact the district office for approval of your proposed plugging method at least at five (5)
days before plugging the well, pursuant to K.A.R. 82-3-113 (b). If a workover pit will be used during the
lugging of the well it must be permifted. A CDP-1 form must be filed and approved prior to the use of the

pit.

The Conservation Division's review of form CP-1, either in the central or district office, does not include an
inquiry into well ownership ar the filing operator's legal right to plug the well.

This notice in no way constitutes authorizationto plug the above-captionedwell by persons
not having legal rights of ownership or interest in the well. This notice is void after ninety
(90) days from the above date.

Sincerely,
David P. Williams

Production Supervisor
District: #1
304 W. McArtor
Dodge City, KS 67801
{316) 225-6760

M.L. Korphage, Conservation Division Director
Conservation Division, Wichita State Office Building, 130 S. Market, Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202-3802 (316) 337-6200
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